

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1613 OF 2007

M/S. THE MYSORE COFFEE CURING WORKS LTD. APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

JCCT (APPEALS)

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

A finding of fact is recorded by all the authorities below which is upheld by the High Court as well that the appellant herein had received telephonic orders after the purchase of coffee from the market and export orders were accepted thereafter. Though the case set up by the appellant was that he had received telephonic order earlier on the basis of which he made purchase of coffee meant for export, this assertion the appellant could not establish by any credible evidence.

We thus do not find any question of law which arises for our consideration in the present case. The civil appeal is accordingly dismissed.

No costs.

.....J.
(A.K. SIKRI)

.....J.
(ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN)

NEW DELHI,
MARCH 11, 2016.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No. 1613/2007

M/S. THE MYSORE COFFEE CURING WORKS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JCCT (APPEALS)

Respondent(s)

Date : 11/03/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Basavaprabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sangneria, Adv.

Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe civil appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed
order.

(Ashok Raj Singh)

Court Master

(Signed Order is placed in the file)

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)

Court Master